
Route 572 Doreen via Mill Park Lakes
Service operates from 01.06.2009 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

5:29H
5:40H

am

5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

am

6:14H
6:24H
6:29H
6:40H

am

6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

am
6:33H
6:35H
6:38H
6:41H

6:51H
6:58H

7:03H
7:14H
7:24H
7:29H
7:40H

am
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

am
7:33H
7:35H
7:38H
7:41H

7:51H
7:58H

8:03H
8:14H
8:24H
8:29H
8:40H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
8:33H
8:35H
8:38H
8:41H

8:51H
8:58H

9:03H
9:14H
9:24H
9:29H
9:40H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
9:33H
9:35H
9:38H
9:41H

9:51H
9:58H

10:03H
10:14H
10:24H
10:29H
10:40H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
10:33H
10:35H
10:38H
10:41H

10:51H
10:58H

11:03H
11:14H
11:24H
11:29H
11:40H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

am
11:33H
11:35H
11:38H
11:41H

11:51H
11:58H

12:03H
12:14H
12:24H
12:29H
12:40H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
12:33H
12:35H
12:38H
12:41H

12:51H
12:58H

1:03H
1:14H
1:24H
1:29H
1:40H

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
1:33H
1:35H
1:38H
1:41H

1:51H
1:58H

2:03H
2:14H
2:24H
2:29H
2:40H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
2:33H
2:35H
2:38H
2:41H

2:51H
2:58H

3:03H
3:14H
3:24H
3:29H
3:40H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
3:33H
3:35H
3:38H
3:41H

3:51H
3:58H

4:03H
4:14H
4:24H
4:29H
4:40H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
4:33H
4:35H
4:38H
4:41H

4:51H
4:58H

5:03H
5:14H
5:24H
5:29H
5:40H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
5:33H
5:35H
5:38H
5:41H

5:51H
5:58H

6:03H
6:14H
6:24H
6:29H
6:40H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
6:33H
6:35H
6:38H
6:41H

6:51H
6:58H

7:03H
7:14H
7:24H
7:29H
7:40H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
7:33H
7:35H
7:38H
7:41H

7:51H
7:58H

8:03H
8:14H
8:24H
8:29H
8:40H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
8:33
8:35
8:38
8:41

8:51
8:58

9:03
9:14
9:24
9:29
9:40

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

6:59H
7:10H

am
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

7:59H
8:10H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Good Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

7:59H
8:10H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Service Information
H = Continues as Route 520 to Greensborough from Hazel Glen Shopping Centre. = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 572 Doreen via Mill Park Lakes

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

6:59H
7:10H

am
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Anzac Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)
RMIT West Campus/Plenty Rd (Bundoora)
Betula Ave (before)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Plenty Rd/Development Bvd (Mill Park)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Laurimar Primary School/Painted Hills Dr (Doreen)

am

6:59H
7:10H

am
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

am
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

am
9:03H
9:05H
9:08H
9:11H

9:21H
9:28H

9:33H
9:44H
9:54H
9:59H

10:10H

am
10:03H
10:05H
10:08H
10:11H

10:21H
10:28H

10:33H
10:44H
10:54H
10:59H
11:10H

am
11:03H
11:05H
11:08H
11:11H

11:21H
11:28H

11:33H
11:44H
11:54H
11:59H
12:10H

pm
12:03H
12:05H
12:08H
12:11H

12:21H
12:28H

12:33H
12:44H
12:54H
12:59H
1:10H

pm
1:03H
1:05H
1:08H
1:11H

1:21H
1:28H

1:33H
1:44H
1:54H
1:59H
2:10H

pm
2:03H
2:05H
2:08H
2:11H

2:21H
2:28H

2:33H
2:44H
2:54H
2:59H
3:10H

pm
3:03H
3:05H
3:08H
3:11H

3:21H
3:28H

3:33H
3:44H
3:54H
3:59H
4:10H

pm
4:03H
4:05H
4:08H
4:11H

4:21H
4:28H

4:33H
4:44H
4:54H
4:59H
5:10H

pm
5:03H
5:05H
5:08H
5:11H

5:21H
5:28H

5:33H
5:44H
5:54H
5:59H
6:10H

pm
6:03H
6:05H
6:08H
6:11H

6:21H
6:28H

6:33H
6:44H
6:54H
6:59H
7:10H

pm
7:03H
7:05H
7:08H
7:11H

7:21H
7:28H

7:33H
7:44H
7:54H
7:59H
8:10H

pm
8:03H
8:05H
8:08H
8:11H

8:21H
8:28H

8:33H
8:44H
8:54H
8:59H
9:10H

pm
9:03
9:05
9:08
9:11

9:21
9:28

9:33
9:44
9:54
9:59

10:10

Service Information
H = Continues as Route 520 to Greensborough from Hazel Glen Shopping Centre. = Wheelchair Accessible



Route 572 University Hill via Mill Park Lakes
Service operates from 01.06.2009 until further notice

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

5:32
5:42
5:54
6:01

6:06
6:16

6:19
6:24
6:28

am

6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

am
6:15

6:27
6:32
6:42
6:54
7:01

7:06
7:16

7:19
7:24
7:28

am
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

am
7:15

7:27
7:32
7:42
7:54
8:01

8:06
8:16

8:19
8:24
8:28

am
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:15

8:27
8:32
8:42
8:54
9:01

9:06
9:16

9:19
9:24
9:28

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:15

9:27
9:32
9:42
9:54

10:01

10:06
10:16

10:19
10:24
10:28

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:15

10:27
10:32
10:42
10:54
11:01

11:06
11:16

11:19
11:24
11:28

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:15

11:27
11:32
11:42
11:54
12:01

12:06
12:16

12:19
12:24
12:28

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:15

12:27
12:32
12:42
12:54
1:01

1:06
1:16

1:19
1:24
1:28

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:15

1:27
1:32
1:42
1:54
2:01

2:06
2:16

2:19
2:24
2:28

Monday to Friday
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:15

2:27
2:32
2:42
2:54
3:01

3:06
3:16

3:19
3:24
3:28

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:15

3:27
3:32
3:42
3:54
4:01

4:06
4:16

4:19
4:24
4:28

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:15

4:27
4:32
4:42
4:54
5:01

5:06
5:16

5:19
5:24
5:28

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:15

5:27
5:32
5:42
5:54
6:01

6:06
6:16

6:19
6:24
6:28

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:15

6:27
6:32
6:42
6:54
7:01

7:06
7:16

7:19
7:24
7:28

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:15

7:27
7:32
7:42
7:54
8:01

8:06
8:16

8:19
8:24
8:28

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:15

8:27
8:32
8:42
8:54
9:01

9:06
9:16

9:19
9:24
9:28

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

pm
9:15

9:27
9:32
9:42
9:54

10:01

10:06
10:16

10:19
10:24
10:28

Saturday Public Holidays (1)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

am
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

Sunday Public Holidays (2)
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

Good Friday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible



Route 572 University Hill via Mill Park Lakes

Easter Monday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

am
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

Anzac Day Holiday
Wheelchair Accessible Services
Morning (am) / Afternoon (pm)
Doreen North Primary School/Painted Hills Dr
(Doreen)
Perendale Pl/Overland Dr (Doreen)
Galloway Dr/Mernda Village Dr (Mernda)
Plenty Rd/Waterview Dr (Mernda)
Jardier Tce/The Lakes Bvd (South Morang)
Plenty Valley Shopping Centre/McDonalds Rd (Mill
Park)
Plenty Rd/Centenary Dr (Mill Park)
Mill Park Stables Shopping Centre (east)/Childs Rd
(Mill Park)
Betula Ave  (after)/McKimmies Rd (Bundoora)
Plenty Rd/Betula Ave (Bundoora)
University Hill/Chancellor Ave (Bundoora)

am

7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

am
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

am
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

am
9:45

9:57
10:02
10:12
10:24
10:31

10:36
10:46

10:49
10:54
10:58

am
10:45

10:57
11:02
11:12
11:24
11:31

11:36
11:46

11:49
11:54
11:58

am
11:45

11:57
12:02
12:12
12:24
12:31

12:36
12:46

12:49
12:54
12:58

pm
12:45

12:57
1:02
1:12
1:24
1:31

1:36
1:46

1:49
1:54
1:58

pm
1:45

1:57
2:02
2:12
2:24
2:31

2:36
2:46

2:49
2:54
2:58

pm
2:45

2:57
3:02
3:12
3:24
3:31

3:36
3:46

3:49
3:54
3:58

pm
3:45

3:57
4:02
4:12
4:24
4:31

4:36
4:46

4:49
4:54
4:58

pm
4:45

4:57
5:02
5:12
5:24
5:31

5:36
5:46

5:49
5:54
5:58

pm
5:45

5:57
6:02
6:12
6:24
6:31

6:36
6:46

6:49
6:54
6:58

pm
6:45

6:57
7:02
7:12
7:24
7:31

7:36
7:46

7:49
7:54
7:58

pm
7:45

7:57
8:02
8:12
8:24
8:31

8:36
8:46

8:49
8:54
8:58

pm
8:45

8:57
9:02
9:12
9:24
9:31

9:36
9:46

9:49
9:54
9:58

Service Information
= Wheelchair Accessible

Customer Information

For train, tram and bus information visit:

metlinkmelbourne.com.au
or call 131 638 / (TTY) 9619 2727
Metcard Helpline (TTY) 1800 652 313

Travelling with Dysons visit
www.dysongroup.com.au or call 9463 3999

(1) Saturday timetable operates on all public holidays except
Good Friday and Christmas Day
(2) Sunday timetable operates on Good Friday and Christmas
Day

All times are subject to alteration without notice.


